## **RESOLUTION 2020 – 252**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE LOCATION OF THE NEW TOWN HALL BUILDING

**WHEREAS,** the Township of Barnegat is in need of a new Town Hall Building to contain the Municipal Offices, Police Department and Municipal Court; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the Township's existing property located at 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat, designated on the Township tax map as Block 116.01 Lot 2.04 is the most advantageous location to build the new Municipal Complex.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the new Municipal Complex to be comprised of the Municipal Offices, Police Department and Municipal Court will be constructed on Block 116.01 Lot 2.04, known as 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ 08005.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, Ocean County, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the governing body at their meeting held on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2020, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk